This Instrument Prepared By:
Onnie D. Dickerson, 111
Dickerson & Morse, P.C.
Attorneys-at-Law

1920 Valleydale Road
Birmingham, AL 35244

.(Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

¢ 1997137112

LLOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

e
This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 4th day of Noven&er,
1997, between Steve Guthrie and wife Rebecca Guthrie (“Borrower”) and STANDARD

11/13/199743711¢

MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF GEORGIA (“Lender”) amends and supplements (1) the

Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”) dated December 4,
1996 and recorded 1n Instrument # 1996-41001 in the Probate Records of Shelby County,
Alabama. In the original amount of $258,450?00 and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and

secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal described in the Security

Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

238 Kings Crest Lane
Pelham, AL 35124

(Property Address)

the real property described b‘eing set forth as follows:

Lot 72, according to the Survey of Weatherly King’s Crest, Sector 3,

Phase 3, as recorded in Map Book 18, Page 38, in the Probate Office of
‘Shelby County, Alabama .

{
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwiths

anding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

11 AM CERTIFIED

1i:z

¢ OF PROBATE

370,80

SHELBY COUNTY JUDG

G0t KCT



1. As of November 4, 1997, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $233,145.40, consistent of the amount(s) loaned to the

Borrowers by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. | -_The Borrower promisés to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
7.123% from November 4, 1997. The Borrower promises to make monthly payment of
principal and interest of U.S. § 1,569.96, beginning on the 1st day of December, 1997, and
continuing theréafter on the same day each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid
in full. If on November 1, 2027 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under
the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, #D-100,
Atlanta, GA 30342 or at other place as the Legder may require.

3.  Ifall or any part of the Property ﬁf any Interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person)
without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender, may at its option, require immediate
payment in tull of all sums secured by this Security [nstrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice
is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. I the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the
Lender may mvolk any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or

demand on the Borrower.

4, The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al

other payments that the'Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however,



the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above;

(A) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the

Note; and

(B)  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)

above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Insjtrument. Except as otherwise specifically .
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged , and the
Borrower and I.ender will be bounds by,.and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Borrower has executed and acknowledges receipt of pages 1 and 2 of this Loan Modification

Agreement.

Standard Morfgggg Corporation of Georgia By: _(waw Q Q&ﬁgﬂdﬁ »):

-Lender ALO mml? /clc:f’
#ﬁ NN (Seal) % éﬂwjv (Seal)

STEVE GUTHRIE -Borrower REBECCA GUTHRIE -Borrower

i
i

STATE OF ALABAMA )



SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in state, hereby certify that

Steve 'Guthrie and wife Rebecca Guthrie, whose names are signed to the foregoing
conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledge before me on this day that, being informed

of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears |

date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the - day of ,j\ WE DAL, 1997,

\7%.\_9.#—\; O 000 s

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: E@ Say

Y




NOV- 4-87 TUE 14:%% STANDARD HORTGAGE FAX NO, 14048433048 P. 06

[ T I ] L]

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER
_ ﬂfmmmmc.“) e N
TS ADJUSTADLE RATE RIDER is made thin  4TH dayof  NOVEMBER, 1997 ,aod o

Incorporated into and shull be decmed 10 amcnd aod supplement the Morigage. Deoed of Trust ar Security Deed (the
"Securlty Instrumwnt™) of (he asme date given by the undemigned (the "Bomows") e secur Borrawer's Adjusenis
Ratc Not¢ {the "Nolg"y e STANDARD MORTAAGE CORFORATION OF GECRGIM

(the "Lendas”) of the samg dute sud covering the propacty deacribed in the Securily Insirument and locelcd i

258 KINGS CREST LANE

FELHAM, AL 25124
(Propesty Addross)

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATHE AND
TUE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT TIK BORROWER'S INTEREST
RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE TiIE BORROWE MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In sddition to the covenants sod Agrocments wede i the Sccurity
Jnatiuowat, Bocrower und Lender further covenaat 4nd agroe as follow:

A. INVKREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANCES
Th Note provides for an jnitlal interest ratn of 7.1250 %. The Noto provides for chengns i the inlerest ralo
and U monihly payments, w followg:

& INTKRRST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A) Change Dates

The inlerest ruts | will pay may change vu the kst day of NOVEMBER, 2000  and on that duy
evory 1 2th monib {harpafter. Bach dolc on which my latercs: raic sould change s calied » *Change Date.”

{B) The Index

Boglaning with ihe (s Change Date, my intorest rate will be buscd ot aa [adex. Tha “inden” is the wookly
avigage yield on United Sisics Treasury securitica adjuiod to a conatapt maturity of 1 yeas, s made avalinble by tho
Foders) Resteve Boort. The mnost vecent [ndea figur® availuble as of the dalc 45 duys bofore sach Change Dils i
culled ihe "Currogt Index.” i

If the Judex i 0e longer avalluble, the Note Holdor will choose 8 now fnddax which is based upon compariblo
formution. The Note Holder will give me notice of this chok,

(C) Calkealution uf Changes

Befors each Chunge Dute, the Note Holder will culsuluie my new Intaroat mais by sddlag
THO AND SEVEN EIGHTHS '
perecninge poigis { 2. 6750 %) Lo the Curreat Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addiivn
{0 the neurcal onc-cighth of ope parceniage point (0.123%). Subject to tha Jimits staed i Scction 4(0) below, this
rounded asmoum will be my oow lalarcet ratc wulll the noxt Change Date.

The Nuic Holdor will thep determine the smount of the moothly payment that would be sufficlent 1o rmpoy U
unpuid priniipat that T am expeciod Lo owe it the Change Date in foll on the maturily dute st My déw intefasd rulo in
rubsantially ogual paymeats. The resull of this culoulation will be the pew amount ol ruy monthly peymcnt.

(D) Limids on Intorest Rade Changen

Thic ipterest rute [ um requelred to pay s Lhe (irst Change Date will pot bo greater than 9.1250 % urless o

6.1250 %, Thecealior, my interest raie will never be nuzessed of decreased op wry single Chande Date by
mors thot iwe percentage puints (2.0%) from the rate of inleres 1 have heso paying for tho procsding Lwcive
moaths. My iotecost rote will pever be groster thes 13,1250 %,

MULTITATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - ARM 53 - Simgle Pimily + Frse Wina/Freddl Mag Upiforss Bl remcsi

Fouemm 1111 125

SACATLANT I

{TEN 204 T (DBIT) (Pages I of & pagei) Ta Ovder g 1-500-1 3003035 s BY-PH- 110
MPCII08L- | 106 Iadle

L Ly - m-—.—--n 44



...........

NOV- 4-87 TUE 14:56

STANDARD MORTGAGE

. (R) Kffective Dute of Changes

My sew inLery
paymouat beginping oa the firt
paymwil shaogus agalo.

(¥) Notico of Changes
The Note Holder wil) dellver or mall to me » motcs of muy changes kn my inlores rub: und the pnouat of my

monthly payment before the effeutive date of any change. The notice will include informatica roquired by faw to e
given me and alao the lille and tolephwns nwnber of D peson who will anawer any quostive T may have 1egarding the

notice.

FAX NO. 14048433048 P. 07

sl Twie will become effective on cach Chunge Date. 1 will pay the amount of sny new mozthly
woatldy paymeal dalc afler the Chenge Date until the amwaat of iy maeathly

B. TRANSFER OF THK PROVPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTERKST IN BORROWER

Unlfonn Covenaat 17 of tha Securily Josbrumcnl b sinesded (o read a4 follows:

Transfer of the Property or » Benaficial Imterest In Borrowee, If all or any pan pf dw Propuily
ar wny inleredt in it Js sold or traoaferred {or ¥ o beneficial interost in Borrower is sobd of trencfernd agu
Burruwer i tut & nalural person) without Leuder's prior wrilicn oonsenl, Leder iy, &t Ra option.
require bunodiste paymeat in fall of all sums securcd by this Scourlly instruméal. Huweves, taix optbon
shull nut be mmﬂmhym&uﬂmhpnluhihdhy[uduﬂh*nuﬂhuﬂnhhhkﬂ)
lpstrument. Londer alao shall aot exercise this option if: (a) Borrowsr cauics to be subunitlo 1o Lemer
inlormation required by Lander to evaluate tw lutended wanaferos ws if @ Aew loas wore bring made In
he Lranaferos; snd (b} Linder reasopubly doeterminas that Loadac's wecurity will pot be impaired hy the
loan assumption and that the risk of & breach of any covensnl or AfToCINGN! In this Security Fustrnuns i e
acoepiable to Lander,

To the sxitnt permitted by applicable Inw, Louder may charge & rcasonsbls for st § comlition 1o
Lendor's consent to the loan assumption. Lendcr may also regubre the transforee to nign i wssumplion
:gr-nm-nlthnthmmplnhthnndcrmdM@l@snnhmﬁuﬂmwmmmmﬁmmﬂ

poade 1o tw Nole and in (his Securily lostrument. Bomrower will cootizue to bo obligntnd
undar the Note wnd this Securhy Inatrumeat unless Leader releasos Borrower 1o weltiag.

I Lender enérvisos the option 1o require kmnediate paymest la full. Leoder erall give Rimower
sotive of avelorwiivn. The aotive shall provide a pariod of 2ot ks thas 30 days from the dule Lhe nolkx
ks dellvered or malled within which Borrower inust pay sl suis secured by this Securiy lasrumant. 17
Burrower {uils to puy thewe suma prior o the eppiration of this period, Leader may Invoke ony remnedien
permilted by this Sacimily Inaumcnt withoul :ﬂ.hu nolice or dermand on Barrower,

d

BY SIONING BRLOW, Borrowor acoepts aad agres 10 the tennd and covenanis contaucd lo pags | and 2 ol

this Adjusnbk Rute Rider

Wiy P e L 'F:“"""" P ' - -
rl -

¢
, @ (Scal) T ATV (e
wTive o]l Nomwwr REBECCA GUTHELY Bonrem
e i e - (- — .
= "
{Senly ____ __.__ I - ]
~Boi Tl Rannw
[ Sign Origiont Oaly |
ITRM 20002 11} {Pogr 2 of 1 peeg 4] To Dutin C3e 10220 uumm'hﬁf
MICD2093- 1306 Jirk 1%
1ie
9']"--37
inst ¥ 43
~a711e
199
11213/H GERTIﬁéED
151:&%1 cOUNTY JUDEE G ?1&
a0  WCU 3.

Inst # 1997-371i2



